Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEN	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Glenn William Wallace			10/12/2010			
Barbara Perks			10/28/2010			
Michael Edward Hamm			10/12/2010			
Jada Michelle Williams			10/26/2010			
William George Long			10/12/2010			
Derek John Zumsteg			10/18/2010			
Michael Stephen Tuck-Lee			10/12/2010			
Lam Chi Ha			10/12/2010			
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Type Number			mber			
		12957334				
Phone:	(949)76 pe sent via US 206-405	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -2000	essful.			
Email: Correspondent Name:		kmob.com ulic Anderson				
Address Line 1:		ain Street				
	ddress Line 2: 14th Floor					
Address Line 2:	14th Flo	or				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXIN.054A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Anderson
Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment_EXIN-054A#page1.tif source=Assignment_EXIN-054A#page2.tif source=Assignment_EXIN-054A#page3.tif source=Assignment_EXIN-054A#page4.tif source=Assignment_EXIN-054A#page5.tif source=Assignment_EXIN-054A#page6.tif source=Assignment_EXIN-054A#page7.tif source=Assignment_EXIN-054A#page8.tif source=Assignment_EXIN-054A#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glenn William Wallace, an Australian citizen, residing at 27458 NE Ames Lake Rd, Redmond WA 98053; Barbara Perks, a Canadian citizen, residing at 6911 94th Avenue SE, Mercer Island, WA 98040; Michael Edward Hamm, a United States citizen, residing at 1701 121ST St SE Apartment C102, Everett, WA 98208; Jada Michelle Williams, a United States citizen, residing at 3041 NW 67th St, Seattle, WA 98117; William George Long, a United States citizen, residing at 10011 NE 1st Street Apt E902, Bellevue, WA 98004; Derek John Zumsteg, a United States citizen, residing at 221 163rd PL SE, Bellevue WA 98008; Michael Stephen Tuck-Lee, a dual United States and Canadian citizen, residing at 16015 67th Ln NE, Unit 2, Kenmore, WA 98028; Lam Chi Ha, a Vietnamese citizen, residing at 815 183rd PL SE, Bothell, WA, 98012 (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to **SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING TRAVEL PACKAGES INCLUDING SEPARATELY PURCHASED TRAVEL ITEMS** (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Expedia, Inc., a Washington Corporation, with its principal place of business at 333 - 108th Avenue, N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th day of OCTOBINE, 2010.

Glerin William Wallace

STATE OF) ł SS. COUNTY OF

On <u>Quart 12, 2010</u>, before me, <u>Untra Con Corrent red</u>, notary public, personally appeared Glenn William Wallace who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

[SEAL]

hig ann Coreenfield

Notary Signature

)

ł

Barbara Ly

Barbara Perks

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On <u>OCHAR 28,201</u>, before me, <u>Cynthia Onn Greenfield</u>, notary public, personally appeared Barbara Perks who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SS.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Hia ann Greenfield

Notary Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto	set my hand and	d seal this 12	day of
n an		Misha	4	
		Michael Edward Ham	m	
STATE OF	J			
	}	SS.		
COUNTY OF	J			2.5

On <u>October 12, 2010</u>, before me, <u>Cynthia an Greenfield</u>, notary public, personally appeared Michael Edward Hamm who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



in ann Concerted

Notary Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>36</u> day of <u>Schaber</u>, 2010. Jada Michelle Williams STATE OF <u>Washington</u> } ss. COUNTY OF <u>king</u>

On Oct. 26, 2010, before me, Erik M. Martes, notary public,

personally appeared Jada Michelle Williams who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of **Washington** that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ERIK M. MARTES STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC **MY COMMISSION EXPIRES** 04-21-14

Notary Signature

Docket Number: EXIN.054A Page 6 of 9

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of 0ctober, 2010.

William George Long

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On <u>October 12, 2019</u> before me, <u>Cynthia</u> <u>Oun Charnfiel</u> notary public, personally appeared William George Long who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to

personally appeared William George Long who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SS.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Inn Concentrela

Notary Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 dav of October , 20 lu . Derek John Zumsteg STATE OF ł SS. COUNTY OF

On <u>Ochows 17,2010</u> before me, <u>Curning Chemisteld</u>, notary public, personally appeared Derek John Zumsteg who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Washing mon

WITNESS my hand and official seals.

[SEAL]



2nn (pheat

Notary Signature

Docket Number: EXIN.054A Page 8 of 9

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{12^{14}}{0}$ day of <u>October</u>, 2010

Michael Stephen Tuck-Lee

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On <u>October 12, 2010</u>, before me, <u>Cyphila Own (chechield</u>, notary public, personally appeared Michael Stephen Tuck-Lee who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SS.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>Washington</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ha ann Concentreid

Notary Signature

19

		ounto set my hand and seal this <u>re</u> day of		
		Lam Chi Ha	21	
STATE OF	J			
х. 11	}	SS.		
COUNTY OF	J			

On <u>Clubber 12, 2019</u>, before me, <u>Clubber 12, 2019</u>, personally appeared Lam Chi Ha who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Withington that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ann Guenfield

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 026824 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 08/29/2011

[SEAL]